

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: **W.P.No.16044 of 2011**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	10.03.2026	<u>HN,J</u> The learned Standing counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the petitioner has subsequently been promoted and is reaching the age of superannuation shortly. The only issue that needs to be considered is whether the recovery proposed can be permitted or otherwise. At request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, call on 17.03.2026. <u>HN, J</u> NKA	